TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.		08/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOPAY CORPORATION
Street Address:	8585 DUKE BOULEVARD
City:	MASON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45040
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85164654	AMERICA'S FAVORITE DOORS
Serial Number:	77151778	AMERICA'S FAVORITE DOORS
Serial Number:	78190013	AMERICA'S FAVORITE GARAGE DOORS
Serial Number:	78188423	AMERICA'S FAVORITE GARAGE DOORS
Serial Number:	85756437	ARBOR GROVE
Serial Number:	78721565	ARTISTRY
Serial Number:	86215911	AVANTE
Serial Number:	78454666	BRILLIANCE
Serial Number:	77609832	CANYON RIDGE
Serial Number:	77683898	CARLISLE
Serial Number:	86905995	CDQ
Serial Number:	86906023	CDQ
Serial Number:	78816183	CLOPAY
Serial Number:	78816588	CLOPAY
Serial Number:	78816127	CLOPAY
Serial Number:	74322095	CLOPAY
Serial Number:	74322109	CLOPAY
Serial Number:	74322094	CLOPAY
Serial Number:	74322093	CLOPAY
	·	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006736 FRAME: 0316 900513709

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87343171	CLOPAY AUTHORIZED DEALER
Serial Number:	88236650	CLOPAY DOOR IMAGINATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	78454655	COACHMAN
Serial Number:	86227049	COLOR BLAST
Serial Number:	86227043	COLOR BLAST
Serial Number:	86227033	C COLOR BLAST
Serial Number:	86227030	C COLOR BLAST
Serial Number:	86219132	CYPRESS
Serial Number:	88236655	DOOR IMAGINATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	86906017	EDQ
Serial Number:	86906031	EDQ
Serial Number:	86634794	ENERGY SERIES
Serial Number:	78375317	EZ-SET
Serial Number:	78816496	GALLERY
Serial Number:	85846414	GLENMOOR
Serial Number:	77017464	GRAND HARBOR
Serial Number:	72427888	HOLMES
Serial Number:	76293549	HOLMES GARAGE DOOR COMPANY
Serial Number:	76293548	HOLMES GARAGE DOOR COMPANY
Serial Number:	76255337	HOLMESHELPS
Serial Number:	76255336	HOLMESHELPS
Serial Number:	75014534	IDEAL DOOR
Serial Number:	75014597	IDEAL DOOR
Serial Number:	78688544	IDEAL DOOR
Serial Number:	78688528	IDEAL DOOR
Serial Number:	85965659	IMAGINE
Serial Number:	85624022	INTELLICORE
Serial Number:	85714807	INTELLICORE
Serial Number:	86193693	INTELLICORE
Serial Number:	86529765	KINSLEIGH
Serial Number:	77683890	KRISTIN
Serial Number:	78721529	LODGEWOOD
Serial Number:	87263474	MASTER AUTHORIZED DEALER
Serial Number:	85477928	MYDOOR
Serial Number:	88070744	QUIETFLEX
Serial Number:	78816544	RESERVE
Serial Number:	77683893	ROSELLE
Serial Number:	86499987	ROSEMONT
		TDADEMADIZ

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76333050	SAFE-T-BRACKET
Serial Number:	78083645	SAFE-T-HINGE
Serial Number:	78083639	SAFE-T-ROLLER
Serial Number:	78083617	SAFE-T-TRACK
Serial Number:	78721548	SETTLERS
Serial Number:	86227020	STORM READY
Serial Number:	86227013	STORM READY
Serial Number:	78408440	THE LOOK OF WOOD, THE EASE OF STEEL
Serial Number:	77683901	TRENTON
Serial Number:	86499988	TREVIAN
Serial Number:	77566268	ULTRA-GRAIN
Serial Number:	75654489	WEATHERSTOP
Serial Number:	75123314	WINDCODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778527

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April L. Besl

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5TH STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L Besl
SIGNATURE:	/april I besl/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=CLOPAY CORPORATION - Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=CLOPAY CORPORATION - Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC. " TO "CLOPAY CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203481175

Date: 08-27-19

2094431 8100 SR# 20196718041

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:09 PM 08/26/2019
FILED 05:10 PM 08/26/2019
SR 20196718041 - File Number 2094431

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

Clopay Building Products Company, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

RECORDED: 09/04/2019

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted the following resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by revising Paragraph 1 contained therein such that, as amended, such Paragraph shall read in its entirety as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the corporation is Clopay Corporation."

SECOND: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. eastern standard time on August 27, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 26th day of August, 2019.

Seth L. Kaplan

Sett 2 Kenh

Vice President